RECAP OF PAYMENT OF BILLS

06/03/2020
CURRENT: $ 842,796.64
Payroll (05/30/2020) $
Manual Checks $ 20,694.80
Voided Checks $
SEWER ACCOUNT: $ 46,531.08
Payroll (05/30/2020) $
Manual Checks $ 8,329.41
Voided Checks $
CAPITAL/GENERAL $ 49,999.48
CAPITAL-MANUAL CHECKS $
Voided Checks $
WATER CAPITAL ACCOUNT $
TRUST FUND $ 17,669.09
Payroll (05/30/2020) $
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $
UNEMPLOYMENT ACCT-MANUALS §
DOG FUND $
GRANT FUND $ 120.00
Payroll (5/30/2020) $
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $
DEVELOPER’S TRUST $
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $

THE COMPLETE PAYMENT OF BILLS IS AVAILABLE IN
THE CLERK'’S OFFICE FOR ANYONE THAT WISHES TO REVIEW THE LIST.



June 1, 2020 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page NO. 1
10:52 AM gi1l List By vendor Name
p.0. Type: All open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Rovd: Y Held: Y Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Ttem Notes Rid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendor # Name
PO # po Date Description contract PO Type First  Rovd chk/void 1099
Item Description amount  Charge Account  AcCt Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date pate  Invoice excl
ADVANCED ADVANCED MICRO DISTRIBUTION
20-00471 05/14/20 labor
1 Tabor/it hours 2,500.00 7-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 05/14/20 05/27/20 69124 N
Tracking Id: CovID 19 covid 19
20-00477 05/18/20 microsoft office 2016
1 microsoft office 2016 295.00 0-01-25-252-000-294 B Emergency Mgnt: Other R 05/18/20 05/27/20 69152 N
20-00484 05/20/20 ush webcan w/ mic
1 ush webcam w/ mic 297.00 1-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 05/20/20 05/27/20 N
vendor Total: 3,092.00
AFFOR005 AFFORDABLE HOUSING ALLIANCE
20-00528 05/ 29/20 AHA AGREEMENT FINAL
1 AHA AGREEMENT FINAL 100,000.00 0-01-22-201-000-225 B Substandard Housing: pemolition R 05/29/20 05/29/20 N
vendor Total: 100,000.00
ALLIEDL2 Allied Fire & Safety
20-00489 05/21/20 hydro test kitchen suppression
1 hydro test kitchen suppression 665.00 0-01-25-263-000-201 g Fire Dept: Building and grounds R 05/21/20 05/29/20 sm 80709 N
vendor Total: 665.00
APPO1 APPRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT.MASTRO
20-00090 01/30/20 reso 20-005 labor attorney
3 reso 20-005 labor attorney 720.00 0-01-20-155-000-254 B Legal Services: other R 01/30/20 05/27/20 23352 N
4 reso 20-005 labor attorney 2,682.00 0-01-20-155-000-294 B Legal services: Other R 01/30/20 05/27/20 23171 N
3,402.00

vendor Total: 3,402.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date pate  Invoice Excl

ASBURY ~ ASBURY PARK PRESS
20-00473 05/15/20 order #0004121090

1 order #0004121090 106.10 0-01-20-120-000-220 B municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/15/20 05/27/20 4121090 N
2 order #0004121113 103.40 0-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/15/20 05/27/20 4121113 N
3 order #0004121156 104.30 0-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/15/20 05/27/20 4121156 N
313.80
vendor Total: 313.80

ATLANTIC ATLANTIC PLUMBING SUPPLY
20-00456 05/06/20 stickel 119331 surgical face
1 stickel 119331 surgical face 975.00 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 05/06/20 05/27/20 $3319257.001 N
Tracking Id: CovID 19 covid 19

vendor Total: 975.00

BAYSHO10 BAYSHORE SINGLE STREAM SOLUTIO
20-00194 02/19/20 single stream

4 single stream 75.80 0-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 02/19/20 05/27/20 9243 N
5 single stream §7.87 0-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 02/19/20 05/27/20 9278 N
113.67
vendor Total: 113.67
BOR02 BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
20-00508 05/27/20 share service-mechanical
1 share service-mechanical 560.00 0-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 05/27/20 05/27/20 APRIL 2020 N
vendor Total: 560.00
BROOL BROWN & BROWN BENEFIT ADVISORS
20-00412 04/22/20 consulting agreement
1 consulting agreement 1,250.00 0-01-23-210-000-251 B Current: Insurance - Other R 04/22/20 05/27/20 125295 N

vendor Total: 1,250.00
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vendor # Name
po # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description amount Charge Account — Acct Type pescription stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

CARUSO  CARUSO & BAXTER, P.A.
20-00509 05/27/20 legal services-May 2020
1 Tegal services-May 2020 1,300.00 0-01-21-180-000-242 g Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Legal R 05/27/20 05/27/20 Ay 2020 N

vendor Total: 1,300.00

CAVANOOS CAVANAUGH'S EXTERMINATING CO
20-00440 04/30/20 pest services

1 pest services 40.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 g B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 05/28/20 792849 N
2 pest services 30.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 g B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 05/28/20 792837 N
3 pest services 30.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 05/28/20 128794 N
4 pest services 30.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 g B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 05/28/20 792837 N
5 pest services 30.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 05/28/20 792824 N
6 pest services 30.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 g B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 05/28/20 147352 N
190.00
vendor Total: 190.00
CLEANAIR CLEAN AIR COMPANY, INC.
20-00486 05/20/20 exhaust system repair
1 exhaust system repair 412.48 0-01-25-263-000-201 g Fire Dept: Building and grounds R 05/20/20 05/27/20 200267 N
vendor Total: 412.48
(MEOL  CME ASSOCIATES
19-00044 01/14/19 2019 GENERAL ENGINEERING
31 general engineering 2,401.75 9-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 05/28/20 05/28/20 0260836 N
20-00403 04/21/20 snug harbor park
1 snug harbor park 7,466.75 (0-01-20-165-000-244 8 Engineering:General Engineering R 04/21/20 05/28/20 0260340 N
20-00404 04/21/20 Bay Avenue sanitary/storm sewe
2 Bay Avenue sanitary/storm sewe 7,206.75 c-06-18-001-000-201 B ORD#18-23 Storm water-Soft Costs R 04/21/20 05/28/20 0260837 N

20-00405 04/21/20 Improvements €0 Locust Street
2 Improvements to Locust Street 3,918.25 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 04/21/20 05/28/20 0260840 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account — Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
(MEOL  CME ASSOCIATES Continued
20-00406 04/21/20 Mountain Street
2 Mountain Street 6,206.00 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 04/21/20 05/28/20 0260841 N
20-00407 04/21/20 parking Lot
2 parking Lot 5,736.75 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 04/21/20 05/28/20 0260839 N
20-00459 05/07/20 north street pump station
1 north street pump station 306.00 C-04-13-120-000-510 B ORD 13-20: Engineer R 05/07/20 05/29/20 0260838 N
2 north street pump station 2,832.00 ¢-04-13-120-000-510 B ORD 13-20: Engineer R 05/07/20 05/29/20 0259627 N
3 north street pump station 1,605.00 ¢-04-13-120-000-510 B ORD 13-20: Engineer R 05/07/20 05/29/20 0259395 N
4 north street pump station 5,066.00 C-04-13-120-000-510 B ORD 13-20: Engineer R 05/07/20 05/29/20 0258128 N
9,809.00
20-00522 05/28/20 captains cove
1 captains cove 202,50 T-03-56-856-800-107 B Trust: Engineer-Capt Cove marina R 05/28/20 05/28/20 0260842 N
2 captains cove 76.50 T-03-56-856-800-107 B Trust: Engineer-Capt Cove marina R 05/28/20 05/28/20 0259631 N
3 11 john street 200,00 T-03-56-856-800-102 B Trust: Eng/Miscellaneous R 05/28/20 05/28/20 0260815 N
479.00
vendor Total: 43,224.25
DAVO2 DAVISON, EASTMAN, MUNOZ, LEDERMAN
20-00082 01/29/20 2020 boro attorney reso-20-009
25 2020 boro attorney reso-20-009 1,230.00 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 05/27/20 05/21/20 376032 N
26 2020 boro attorney reso-20-009 1,762.45 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 05/27/20 05/27/20 376033 N
77 2020 boro attorney reso-20-009 8,138.04 0-01-20-155-000-252 B Legal Services: consultants Hourly R 05/27/20 05/27/20 376261 N
28 2020 boro attorney reso-20-009 1,770.00 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 05/27/20 05/27/20 376028 N
29 2020 boro attorney reso-20-009 120.00 0-01-20-155-000-251 g Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 05/27/20 05/27/20 376030 N
30 2020 horo attorney reso-20-009 420.00 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: consultants -Litigation R 05/27/20 05/27/20 376031 N
31 2020 boro attorney reso-20-009 5,500.00 0-01-20-155-000-242 B Legal Services: Consultants -Boro Attny R 05/28/20 05/28/20 376492 N
18,940.49
20-00180 02/14/20 2020 TAX ATTORNEY
4 2020 TAX ATTORNEY- RES #20-006 900.00 0-01-20-155-000-294 B Legal Services: Other R 02/14/20 05/27/20 376029 N

vendor Total: 19,840.49
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
DIVER0O10 DIVERS TWO INC.
20-00017 12/15/19 RAPID DEPLYMENT GEAR
1 RAPID DEPLYMENT GEAR 1,995.00 9-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 01/10/20 05/27/20 266 N
2 RAPID DEPLYMENT GEAR 849,00 9-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 01/10/20 05/27/20 206 N
2,844.00
vendor Total: 2,844.00
DRAEGER DRAEGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS,INC
20-00324 04/30/20 part #4407061-draeger wet bath
1 part #4407061-draeger wet bath 96.57 G-02-41-811-000-002 B Grant: DDEF/Breathalyzer Supplies R 04/01/20 05/27/20 5950976605 N
2 part #4407061-draeger wet bath 23.43 G-02-41-813-000-007 B Grant: Wighway safety 2017 R 04/01/20 05/27/20 5950976605 N
120.00
vendor Total: 120.00
FIRECOMP FIRECOMPANIES.COM
20-00485 05/20/20 open po hfd website
1 open po hfd website 119.97 0-01-25-263-000-173 B Fire Dept: Radio Repair R 05/20/20 05/29/20 18-102437 N
vendor Total: 119.97
FOODTOWN FOODTOWN OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
20-00455 05/06/20 misc. items appreciation Tunch
1 misc, items appreciation lunch 76.17 0-01-28-360-000-244 B Community Ctr: Special Events R 05/06/20 05/27/20 5/6/20 N
vendor Total: 76.17
GLOBAQLS GLOBAL INTERACTIVE SOLUTIONS
20-00487 05/21/20 ZOOM PRO ACCOUNT ANNUAL
1 ZOOM PRO ACCOUNT ANNUAL 299.80 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 05/21/20 05/27/20 755951 N

Tracking 1d: CovID 19  covid 19

vendor Total: 299.80



June 1, 2020 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: b
10:52 M Bill List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

GLOBE  GLOBE PETROLEUM
20-00524 05/29/20 citgo hydurance 0il
1 citgo hydurance oil 1,076.67 0-01-26-300-000-294 B Mech Garage: Other R 05/29/20 05/29/20 000672093 N

vendor Total: 1,076.67
GOLDT005 GOLD TYPE BUSINESS MACHINES
20-00460 05/07/ 20 ELECTRIC CORDLESS MISTER
1 ELECTRIC CORDLESS MISTER 250.00 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 05/07/20 05/27/20 N
Tracking Id: covID 19 covid 19
vendor Total: 250.00

GRAVELLY GRAVELLY POINT BEACH ASSOC.,
20-00517 05/28/20 electric reimbursement

1 electric reimbursement 323.54 0-01-26-325-000-294 B Condo Services: Other R 05/28/20 05/28/20 N
vendor Total: 323,54
GIBM - GTBM ;
20-00468 05/12/20 covid 19 disinfectant/sprayer
1 covid 19 disinfectant/sprayer 810.00 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 05/12/20 05/27/20 N

Tracking 1d: covIp 19 covid 19
vendor Total: 810.00
H2MAS00S H2M ASSOCIATES, INC. :
18-01580 11/29/18 DRAWDOW-2018-2019 SANITARY CON
13 shore dr pump station 505.00 C-06-18-001-000-201 B ORD#18-23 Storm wWater-Soft Costs R 05/28/20 05/28/20 191780 N
vendor Total: 505.00
HALFMOOS HALF MOON IMPRINTS LLC
20-00418 04/27/20 t-shirts
1 t-shirts 1,828.00 0-01-25-260-000-232 B First Aid: uniform Clothing & Access. R 04/27/20 05/28/20 543 N

vendor Total: 1,828.00
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vendor # Name
po # PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice excl
HENRY  HENRY HUDSON REGIONAL HIGH SCH
20-00506 05/27/20 school taxes
1 school taxes 257,780.00 0-01-99-999-002-206 B Regional School Taxes payable R 05/27/20 05/27/20 JUNE 2020 N
vendor Total: 257,780.00
HIGHBDED HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION
20-00507 05/27/20 school taxes
1 school taxes 336,377.00 0-01-99-999-001-206 g Local School Taxes payable R 05/27/20 05/27/20 JUNE 2020
vendor Total: 336,377.00

IMAGEQOS IMAGE ACCESS CORP.
20-00413 04/22/20 fusitsu fi-7160 scanner
877.3

1 fusitsu fi-7160 scanner 1 0-01-22-200-000-201

vendor Total: 877.31
IMPACO05 IMPAC
20-00521 05/28/20 fuel
1 fuel 2,603.40 0-01-31-460-000-192
vendor Total: 2,603.40
BUTLER  JAMES BUTLER, ESQ.

20-00083 01/29/20 res 20-007 prosecutor 2020
5 res 20-007 prosecutor 2020 )
6 res 20-007 prosecutor 2020

35.00 0-01-25-275-000-201
635.00 0-01-25-275-000-201

1,270.00

vendor Total: 1,270.00

JAMESO35 JAMES R. INETILE INC. - _
19-01107 09/03/19 IMPROVEMENTS TO CORNWELL/JOHN

§ IMPROVEMENTS TO CORNWELL/JOHN 14,207.65

vendor Total: 14,207.65

C-04-19-101-000-201

8 Code Enf: Office Supplies

B Fuel

g Contract Cost
B contract Cost

B ORD#19-12 CORNWELL/JOHN CONSTRUCTION

R 04/22/20 05/27/20 INV0064643

R 05/28/20 05/28/20 SQLCD-597083

R 05/27/20 05/27/20 5/5/20
R 05/27/20 05/27/20 5/19/20
ESTIMATE #6

R 09/03/19 05/27/20

=

=
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
JERSEQQS JERSEY AUTO SPA CAR WASH
20-00432 04/29/20 car washes
3 car washes 8.00 0-01-25-240-000-265 B Police: Car wash R 05/28/20 05/28/20 379 N
vendor Total: 8.00
JOHNGOOS JOHN GUIRE LLC:
20-00430 04/29/20 stih1 Backpack sprayer
1 stihl backpack sprayer 1,245.92 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 04/29/20 05/27/20 190008 N
Tracking Id: covib 19 covid 19
vendor Total: 1,245.92
JUNGLE  JUNGLE LASERS, LLC
20-00523 05/28/20 geo 3.0 grease trap
1 geo 3.0 grease trap 1,350.00 0-01-22-195-000-252 B Construction: Contractual Service R 05/28/20 05/28/20 95006 N
vendor Total: 1,350.00
KCDES00S KC DESIGN INTERIORS LLC
20-00454 05/04/20 POLICE VEHICLE CLEANING
1 POLICE VEHICLE CLEANING 500.00 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 05/04/20 05/27/20 HPDCS050520 N
Tracking Id: covIp 19  covid 19
vendor Total: 500.00
MASER00S MASER CONSULTING, P. A. :
20-00429 04/29/20 construction engineering
3 construction engineering 705.00 C-04-12-120-000-555 B Project 0-12-20: Construction Contracts R 04/29/20 05/27/20 581215 N
20-00458 05/07/20 leap grant
1 Teap grant 532,50 0-01-35-410-000-201 B Contingent R 05/07/20 05/27/20 579848 N
vendor Total: 1,237.50
MASTEQQS MASTER MAINTENANCE-OF. 'RED BANK
20-00066 01/24/20 6 months of cleaning/police
4 6 months of cleaning/police 240.00 0-01-25-240-000-274 g Police: Janitorial R 01/24/20 05/28/20 4923 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date pate  Invoice Excl
MASTE0OS MASTER MAINTENANCE OF RED BANK Continued
20-00518 05/28/20 cleaning of 42 shore drive
1 cleaning of 42 shore drive 300.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 8 B&G: Building Maintenance R 05/28/20 05/28/20 4923 N
2 cleaning of firehouse 300.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 05/28/20 05/28/20 4923 N
3 cleaning of community center 300.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 05/28/20 05/28/20 4923 N
4 cleaning of first aid 180.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 05/28/20 05/28/20 4923 N
1,080.00
vendor Total: 1,320.00
MATGUOOS MATGUARD
20-00318 03/17/20 ITEMS TO COMBAT CORONAVIRUS
1 ITEMS TO COMBAT CORONAVIRUS 1,692.00 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 03/17/20 05/27/20 2393 N
Tracking Id: Covip 19 covid 19
2 ITEMS TO COMBAT CORONAVIRUS 1,350.00 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 03/17/20 05/27/20 2030 N
Tracking Id: covip 19 covid 19
3,042.00
vendor Total: 3,042.00
MAZZA2  MAZZA RECYCLING SERVICES
20-00525 05/29/20 concrete
1 concrete 97.04 0-01-26-305-000-294 B Sanitation: Other R 05/29/20 05/29/20 253450 N
vendor Total: 97.04
MICHAQ25 MICHAEL JOHNSON
20-00512 05/27/20 TAX OVERPAYMENT-2016
1 TAX OVERPAYMENT-2016 2,510.64 0-01-99-999-000-205 B Tax Overpayments R 05/27/20 05/27/20 B64/L1L N
vendor Total: 2,510.64
MICHAQOL5 MICHAEL P. BOLAN,AICP,PP
18-00830 07/02/18 SPECIAL COUNCIL COURT APPOINTE
21 SPECTIAL COUNCIL COURT APPOINTE 850.00 0-01-22-195-000-242 B Construction: Consultants - Legal R 05/29/20 05/29/20 20-12096 N

vendor Total: 850.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
MILSPO0S MILSPRAY MILITARY TECHNOLOGY
20-00301 03/13/20 under coating-2019 mason dump
1 under coating-2019 mason dump 825.00 0-01-26-290-000-154 B Streets: Equipment Maintenance R 03/13/20 05/27/20 25982 N
vendor Total: 825.00
MONMOOAS MONMOUTH TELECOM
20-00010 01/10/20 DATA AND VOICE SERVICES
6 DATA AND VOICE SERVICES 758.29 0-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 04/20/20 05/28/20 307196 N
vendor Total: 758.29
MOTOR010 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
20-00145 02/10/20 drawdown for 2-way radios
5 drawdown for 2-way radios 350,00 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 02/10/20 05/29/20 (18867 N
vendor Total: 350.00

MTAGC00S5 MTAG CUST FOR FIG CAPITAL INV
20-00511 05/27/20 1ien redemption

1 lien redemption 227.93  T-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens
2 premium bid 500.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums
721.93
vendor Total: 721.93

NEWPOOOS NEWPORT MEDIA HOLDINGS,LLC
20-00474 05/15/20 ad #20313-20321
1 ad #20313-20321 445.47 0-01-20-120-000-220 g Municipal Clerk: Advertising

20-00514 05/27/20 ad for parkfest 2020
1 ad for parkfest 2020 375.00 0-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising

vendor Total: 820.47

R 05/27/20 05/27/20
R 05/27/20 05/27/20

R 05/15/20 05/27/20

R 05/27/20 05/27/20

p120/110.05
120/1.10.05

13919

13989
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ONE CALL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
19-00150 02/07/19 drawdown mark-outs 2019
17 drawdown mark-outs 2019 51.68 9-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance R 02/07/19 05/28/20 0045083 N
vendor Total: 51.68
PASHMOOS PASHMAN STEIN WALDER HAYDEN, PC
18-00831 07/02/18 LEGAL COUNCTL/COAH
22 LEGAL COUNCIL/COAH 1,757.50 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 09/20/19 05/27/20 69785 N
vendor Total: 1,757.50
PORZI005 PORZIO,BROMBERG & NEWMAN,PC
20-00457 05/07/20 special education council
1 special education council 4,965.41 0-01-20-110-000-251 B Mayor/Council:Consultants R 05/07/20 05/29/20 3247608 N
vendor Total: 4,965.41
PUMPING PUMPING SERVICES, INC.
19-01571 12/31/19 emergency pump repair
1 emergency pump repair 6,311.00 C-04-13-120-000-555 B ORD 13-20: Construction Contracts R 12/31/19 05/29/20 1114398 N
2 emergency pump repair 6,231.00 C-04-13-120-000-555 B ORD 13-20: Construction Contracts R 12/31/19 05/29/20 1114848 N
12,542.00
vendor Total: 12,542.00
SEABODOS SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC. =
19-00146 02/05/19 drawdown for oxygen,argon
16 drawdown for oxygen,argon 39,50 9-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 02/05/19 05/29/20 909238 N
vendor Total: 39.50
SETOL  SETTEMBRINO ARCHITECTS O s e W
18-01263 10/08/18 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL
22 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORQ HALL 24.08 C-04-16-101-000-202 8 ORD¥16-7 Architech-New Borough Hall R 10/08/18 05/29/20 2629 N
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Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
SETO01 SETTEMBRINO ARCHITECTS Continued
18-01263 10/08/18 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL Continued
34 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL 5,000.00 ¢-04-16-101-000-202 B ORD#16-7 Architech-New Borough Hall R 10/08/18 05/29/20 2636 N
5,024.08
vendor Total: 5,024.08
SHERWO0S5 SHERWIN WILLIAMS
20-00462 05/11/20 yellow paint for curbs
1 yellow paint for curbs 1,203.20 0-01-26-290-000-190 B Streets: Lines R 05/11/20 05/29/20 3278-0 N
vendor Total: 1,203.20
STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE
20-00331 03/17/20 office supplies
2 office supplies 9.03 0-01-25-240-000-201 B Police: office Supplies R 03/24/20 05/27/20 8058388617 N
3 office supplies 30.87 0-01-20-152-000-201 B Central Services: Office Supplies R 03/24/20 05/27/20 8058388617 N
4 organic vapor cartridge 332.50 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 03/24/20 05/27/20 8058388617 N
372.40
20-00417 04/27/20
1 supplies for open space 102.30 T-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 04/27/20 05/27/20 8058306680 N
20-00434 04/29/20 sneeze-cough shield guards
1 sneeze-cough shield guards 299.92 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 05/04/20 05/27/20 8058428439 N
Tracking Id: COvID 19 covid 19
Vendor Total: 774.62
SUBURGQS SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC.
20-00513 05/27/20 May 2020
1 May 2020 29,250.00 0-01-26-306-000-284 B Sanitation Contract: Solid waste R 05/27/20 05/27/20 6715 N
2 May 2020 17,168.79 0-01-26-309-000-220 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees R 05/27/20 05/27/20 6715 N
3 May 2020 3,795.84 0-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 05/27/20 05/27/20 6715 N
50,214.63

vendor Total: 50,214.63
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10:52 AM Bi11 List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
™ TéM ASSOCIATES
20-00527 05/29/20 home & land
1 home & Tand 1,393.72 T-13-58-901-000-209 B Eng> $5,000:TD Home & Land Const Inspect R 05/29/20 05/29/20 FMK388688 N
2 2020 general services 174.00 0-01-21-180-000-244 B Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Engineer R 05/29/20 05/29/20 FMK388687 N
1,567.72
20-00529 05/29/20 pulte homes
1 pulte homes 435.00 T-03-56-856-800-050 B TRUST: UNKNOWN-Miscellaneous R 05/29/20 05/29/20 FMK385814 N
2 pulte homes 1,515.00 T-03-56-856-800-050 B TRUST: UNKNOWN-Miscellaneous R 05/29/20 05/29/20 FMK381951 N
3 pulte homes 249.00 T-03-56-856-800-050 B TRUST: UNKNOWN-Miscellaneous R 05/29/20 05/29/20 FMK381945 N
2,199.00
vendor Total: 3,766.72
TOMSA  T.0.M.S.A.
20-00510 05/27/20 sewer charge- April 2020
1 sewer charge- April 2020 44,021.06 0-05-55-502-000-196 B Sewer: TOMSA R 05/27/20 05/27/20 APRIL 2020 N
vendor Total: 44,021.06
TELEGOOS TELEGRAPH HILL RECORDS
20-00519 05/28/20 PARKFEST 2020
1 PARKFEST 2020 1,000.00 T-03-56-850-000-026 B Trust: Parkrest 2020 R 05/28/20 05/28/20 5/16/20 N
vendor Total: 1,000.00
TELEGOL0 TELEGRAPH HILL RECORDS
20-00520 05/28/20 PARKFEST 2020
1 PARKFEST 2020 1,215.00 T-03-56-850-000-026 B Trust: Parkrest 2020 R 05/28/20 05/28/20 5/16/20 N
vendor Total: 1,215.00
TOWNSO1S TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD .
19-00719 06/06/19 SHARED SERVICE/C2 OPERATOR
12 SHARED SERVICE/C2 OPERATOR 2,458.34 9-05-55-502-000-151 B Sewer: Consultants - Other R 06/06/19 05/27/20 20-00328 N

vendor Total:

2,458.34
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
TRAFFQ05 TRAFFIC LINES,INC. .
19-01581 12/31/19 1ine stripping on various road
1 Tine stripping on various road 4,936.50 9-01-26-290-000-190 B Streets: Lines R 12/31/19 05/27/20 20370 N
3 Tine stripping on various road 1,557.90 9-01-26-294-000-294 B Stormwater: Other R 05/27/20 05/27/20 20370 N
6,494.40
Vendor Total: 6,494.40
SCAT TREASURER, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
20-00463 05/11/20 1st qtr Jan-Mar 2020
1 1st qtr Jan-Mar 2020 1,860.00 0-01-28-360-000-234 B Community Ctr: Transportation R 05/11/20 05/29/20 1ST QIR 2020 N
vendor Total: 1,860.00
UNITEOQS UNITED SITE SERVICES
20-00290 03/10/20 clean out dpw yard
6 clean out dpw yard 40.00 0-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 03/10/20 05/27/20 5898591 N
vendor Total: 40.00
vsp VISION SERVICE PLAN
20-00516 05/28/20 vision care
1 vision care 941.16 0-01-23-210-000-251 B Current: Insurance - Other R 05/28/20 05/28/20 JUNE 2020 N
vendor Total: 941.16
WALLI005 WALLING LOCKSMITH :
20-00425 04/28/20 service call-side door lock
1 service call-side door lock 180.00 0-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 04/28/20 05/29/20 20202644 N
2 service call-tax payment hox 50.00 0-01-26-310-000-181 B B&: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 04/28/20 05/29/20 20202636 N
230.00

vendor Total: 230.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

chk/void 1099
Invoice Excl

First  Revd
Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date

WAPOL  -WAPRQ INC. .o

19-01210 10/01/19 WAPRO 18" JACKSON
1 WAPRO 18" JACKSON ST CHECKVALV

6,167.00 0-01-99-999-200-254

B Acc Payable 2016 Stormwater

vendor Total: 6,167.00

R 10/01/19 05/29/20 83224 N

Total Purchase Orders: 82 Total P.0. Line Ttems: 121 Total List Amount:

957,116.29  Total void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
0-01 831,016.99 0.00 831,016.99 0.00 0.00 831,016.99

0-05 44,021.06 0.00 44,021.06 0.00 0.00 44,021.06

Year Total: 875,038.05 0.00 875,038.05 0.00 0.00 875,038.05

9-01 11,779.65 0.00 11,779.65 0.00 0.00 11,779.65

9-05 2,510.02 0.00 2,510.02 0.00 0.00 2,510.02

Year Total: 14,289.67 0.00 14,289.67 0.00 0.00 14,289.67

CAPITAL PROJECTS C-04 42,287.73 0.00 42,287.73 0.00 0.00 42,287.73
C-06 7,711.75 0.00 7,711.75 0.00 0.00 7,711.75

Year Total: 49,999.48 0.00 49,999.48 0.00 0.00 49,999.48

G-02 120.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 120.00

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 16,275.37 0.00 16,275.37 0.00 0.00 16,275.37
T-13 1,393.72 0.00 1,393.72 0.00 0.00 1,393.72

Year Total: 17,669.09 0.00 17,669.09 0.00 0.00 17,669.09

Total Of A1l Funds: 957,116.29 0.00 957,116.29 0.00 0.00 957,116.29



May 26, 2020
12:47 M

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

~Ratch Id: JORGI  Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 05/26/20 Checking Account: CLEARING G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Jenerate Direct Deposit: N

Check Date vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.
PO #

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

Payment Amt

05/26/20  BANKERS BANKERS LIFE AND CASUALTY CO. PO BOX 382083
20-00479 05/18/20 1 retiree medical 603.39  0-01-23-220-000-254 Budget Aprv 41
Current: Retirees Group Insurance
603.39
05/26/20  BCBSNJ  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD PO BOX 10130
20-00493 05/26/20 1 dental retirees 431.54  0-01-23-220-000-254 Budget Aprv 7 1
Current: Retirees Group Insurance
431,54
05/26/20  COMCAST COMCAST PO BOX 70219
20-00498 05/26/20 1 42 shore drive 428.93  0-01-31-450-000-213 Budget Aprv 15 1
Telecommunications
20-00498 05/26/20 2 27 shore drive 209.56  0-01-31-450-000-213 Budget aprv 16 1
Telecommunications
20-00498 05/26/20 3 17-1 shore drive 89.90  0-01-31-450-000-213 Budget Aprv 171
Telecommunications
20-00498 05/26/20 4 22 snugharbor avenue 149.57  0-01-31-450-000-213 Budget aprv 18 1
Telecommunications
'0-00498 05/26/20 5 40 shore drive 137.29  0-01-31-450-000-213 Budget Aprv 19 1
Telecommunications
1,015.25
05/26/20  JASPAN  JASPAN 117 FIRST AVENUE
20-00465 05/11/20 1 hardware 98.80  0-01-25-260-000-281 Budget Aprv 1 1
First Aid: Hardware & Minor Tools
20-00465 05/11/20 2 hardware 84.55  0-01-25-260-000-281 Budget Aprv 2 1
First Aid: Hardware & Minor Tools
20-00465 05/11/20 3 hardware 2,00 0-01-25-260-000-281 Budget Aprv 3 1
First Aid: Hardware & Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 1 misc hardware 45,72 0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 56 1
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 2 misc hardware 20,57 0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget aprv 571
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 3 misc hardware 7.47  0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 58 1
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 4 misc hardware 5.38  0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 59 1
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 S misc hardware 58.69  0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 60 1
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 6 misc hardware 13.49  0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 61
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 7 misc hardware 65.94  0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 62
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 8 misc hardware 10.45  0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 63
) B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 9 misc hardware 13.95  0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 64
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
20-00503 05/26/20 10 misc hardware 15.79  0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 65
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BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

Page No: 2

Check payment Batch Verification Listing

~Check No,

Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

20-00503 05/26/20

11 misc hardware

20-00503 05/26/20 12 misc hardware

20-00503 05/26/20

05/26/20  acpL

20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
10-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20
20-00501 05/26/20

20-00501 05/26/20
§

05/26/20

20-00500 05/26/20

13 misc hardware

1 streetscape

2 42 shore drive
3 master bill

4 cedar street

5 master bill

6 waterwitch receptacles

7 linden avenue

8 27a s 2nd st

9 201-203 bay avenue

10 27 s 2nd st

11 17 shsore dr/miller st

12 1 shore dr

13 22 snugharhor avenue

14 waterwithc/bay

15 waterwithc/bay avenue

16 40 shore drive

17 valley st pump station

18 street Tighting

19 street lighting

1 Tinden avenue

P &L

36.14
73.00
2.17

554.11

114.17
963.10
628.45
14.10
586.13
21,16
1.34
336.41
48.18
201,18
433.31
47.59
410.83
11,44
3.25
7,911.09
21.79
2,279.06
1,365.21

15,403.79

NJAMERIC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER

19.21

B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
0-01-26~310-000-181 Budget Aprv 66 1
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 67 1
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools
0-01-26-310-000-181 Budget Aprv 68 1
B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools

PO BOX 3687

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget aprv 35 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 36 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 37 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 38 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 39 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Apry 40 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 41 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 42 1
Etectric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Apry 43 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 44 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 45 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 46 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 47 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 48 1
Electric

0-01-31-430-000-215 Budget Aprv 49 1
Electric

0-05-55-502-000~214 Budget Aprv 50 1

Sewer: Gas & Electric
0-05-55-502-000-214
Sewer: Gas & Electric

Budget Aprv 51 1

0-01-31-435-000-217 Budget Apry 52 1
Street Lighting

0-01-31-435-000-217 Budget Apry 53 1
Street Lighting

PO BOX 371331

0-01-31-445-000-219 Budget pprv 241



May 26, 2020 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 3
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~~Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #

Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

20-00500 05/26/20
20~00500 05/26/20
20-00500 05/26/20
20-00500 05/26/20
20-00500 05/26/20
20-00500 05/26/20
20-00500 05/26/20
20-00500 05/26/20
20-00500 05/26/20
20-00500 05/26/20

3
i

05/26/20

20-00499 05/26/20
20-00499 05/26/20
20-00499 05/26/20
20-00499 05/26/20

05/26/20

20-00502 05/26/20
20-00502 05/26/20

05/26/20

20-00497 05/26/20
20-00497 05/26/20

2 27 shore drive

3 s 2nd st sde

4 42 shore drive

5 22 snugharbor avenue
6 waterwitch avenue

7 17-1 shore dr

8 s hay avenue

9 gravelly pt hyd
10 116 hydts

11 40 shore drive

6,086.19

NING NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS
1s 2nd street

2 22 snugharbor avenue
3 shore drive

4 public works

966.25

PRINCLIF PRINCIPAL "LIFE GROUP.
1 Tife insurance

2 Tife insurance

856.05

SPECTROL SPECTROTEL, INC.
1 police department

2 fire department

§42.49

J 05/26/20  VERIZ00S VERIZON
20-00496 05/26/20 1 fios

T 159.99

13.23
39.05
19.21
54.61
19.21
166,90
19.21
179.64
5,336.00
219,92

167.25
267.70
265.65
265.65

21.95
834.10

759.10
83.39

159.99

Water
0-01-31-445-000-219
Water
0-01-31-445-000-219
Water
0-01-31-445-000-219
Water
0-01-31-445-000-219
Water
0-01-31-445-000-219
Water
0-01-31-445-000-219
Water
0-01-31-445-000-219
Water
0-01-31-463-000-193
Fire Hydrants
0-01-31-463-000-193
Fire Hydrants
0-05-55-502-000-219
Sewer: Water

PO BOX 11743
0-01-31-446-000-218
Natural Gas
0-01-31-446-000-218
Natural Gas
0-01-31-446-000-218
Natural Gas
0-01-31-446-000-218
Natural Gas

GRAND ISLAND
0-05-55-502-025-252

Sewer: Insurance - Other

0-01-23-220-000-253
Current:

3535 HIGHWAY 66,
0-01-31-440-000-213
Telephone
0-01-31-440-000-213
Telephone

PO-BOX 15124
0-01-31-450-000-213
Telecommunications

Group Insurance

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Apry

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

25 1
2 1
27 1
28 1
9 1
0 1
i1 1
32 1
33 1
1
0 1
A1
22 1
23 1
% 1
55 1
13 1
4 1
12 i
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~~check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

05/26/20  VERIZ01S VERIZON CONNECT

PO.BOX 975544

20-00495 05/26/20 1 bundled billing 150.00  0-01-31-450-000-213 Budget Aprv 11
Telecommunications
150.00
05/26/20  VERIZONL VERIZON P.0. BOX 16801
20-00494 05/26/20 1 40 shore drive 115.44  0-05-55-502-000-213 Budget Aprv 8
Sewer: Telephone
20-00494 05/26/20 2 valley st pump station 39.22  0-05-55-502-000-213 Budget Aprv 9
Sewer: Telephone
20-00494 05/26/20 3 17-1 shore drive 237.08  0-01-31-450-000-213 Budget Aprv 10
Telecommunications
391.74
05/26/20  VERWIRE VERIZON WIRELESS PO BOX 408
20-00480 05/19/20 1 cellphone 1,490.99  0-01-31-440-000-213 Budget Aprv S
Telephone
20-00480 05/19/20 2 cellphone 72,43 0-01-31-440-000-213 Budget Aprv 6
Telephone
1,563.42
Count  Line Items Arount
Checks: 13 68 29,024.21

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.
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»~Totals by Year-Fund

Aund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
0-01 20,694.80 0.00 0.00 20,694.80
0-05 8,329.41 0.00 0.00 8,329.41
Total of A1 Funds: 29,024.21 0.00 0.00 29,024.21
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
0-01-101-01-000-002 Cash - Clearing - Both A/C 0.00 29,024.21
0-01-160-05-000-009 Due Sewer Operating Fund 8,329.41 0.00
0-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 20,694.80 0.00
Totals for Fund 0-01 29,024.21 29,024.21
0-05-160-05-000-001 Due Current 0.00 8,329.41
0-05-201-20-000-000 Sewer Appropriations 8,329.41 0.00
Totals for Fund 0-05 8,329.41 8,329.41
Grand Total: 37,353.62 37,353.62



